tender will be received & opened on the next 

working day at the same time ) 

d) Approximate value of Tender Rs. 22,59,775/- excluding GST as Applicable. 

(Rupees Twenty-Two lakhs Fifty Nine thousand 

Seven Hundred and Seventy Five only) 

e) Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 45500/-  

(Rupees Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred only) 

f) Validity of the offer 90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of tender. 

g) Delivery period 30 (Thirty) days from the date of issue of Purchase 

Order. 

h) Cost of Tender Document Rs. 3150/- (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred 

and Fifty) only including GST. 

Rs. 500 extra/- (Rupees Five Hundred Extra) if 

requested by post. 

Note: 

1. The offer shall be dropped in tender dropping box kept at RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., 

Eastern Regional Office at 3rd Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru